IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

EDDY MARTEL (also known as MARTEL-RODRIGUEZ), MARY ANNE CAPILLA, JANICE JACKSON-WILLIAMS, and WHITNEY VAUGHAN on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated,

Appellants,

v.

HG STAFFING, LLC and MEI-GSR HOLDINGS LLC d/b/a GRAND SIERRA RESORT,

Respondents.

Case No. 82161

District Court Case Notro Mcally Filed 01264 Sep 07 2021 03:44 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENTS

The law firm of Littler Mendelson, P.C. hereby substitutes in the place of Cohen-Johnson, LLC; Susan Hilden, Esq.; and Chris Davis, Esq. as attorneys of record for Respondents HG Staffing, LLC and MEI-GSR Holdings LLC d/b/a Grand Sierra Resort (collectively "Respondents").

DATED this 7th day of September 2021.

LITTLER MENDELSON, P.C.

Montgomery Y. Paek, Esq. (SNB 10176)

Diana G. Dickinson, Esq. (SBN 13477)

LITTLER MENDELSON, P.C.

3960 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 300

Las Vegas, Nevada 89169

Attorneys for Respondents

Respondents hereby consent to the substitution of the law firm of Littler Mendelson, P.C. as their attorneys of record in the above-entitled action in the place of Cohen-Johnson, LLC; Susan Hilden, Esq.; and Chris Davis, Esq.

DATED this 7th day of September 2021.

HG STAFFING, LLC and MEI-GSR HOLDINGS LLC D/B/A GRAND SIERRA RESORT

Respondents

Cohen-Johnson, LLC; Susan Hilden, Esq.; and Chris Davis, Esq. hereby withdraw as counsel of record in the above-entitled action on behalf of Respondents.

DATED this _____ day of August 2021.

H. Stan Johnson, Esq. (SBN 265) Cohen-Johnson, LLC 375 E. Warm Springs Road, Suite 104 Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

Susan H. Hilden, Esq. (SBN 5358) 2500 East Second Street Reno, Nevada 89595 Respondents hereby consent to the substitution of the law firm of Littler Mendelson, P.C. as their attorneys of record in the above-entitled action in the place of Cohen-Johnson, LLC; Susan Hilden, Esq.; and Chris Davis, Esq.

DATED this day of August 202	21.
	HG STAFFING, LLC and MEI-GSR HOLDINGS LLC D/B/A GRAND SIERRA RESORT
	By
	Its
	Respondents
	Hilden, Esq.; and Chris Davis, Esq. hereby above-entitled action on behalf of Respondents attember 2021. H. Stan Johnson (SBN 265) Cohen-Johnson, LC 375 E. Warm Springs Road, Suite 104 Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

Susan H. Hilden, Esq. (SBN 5358) 2500 East Second Street Reno, Nevada 89595 Respondents hereby consent to the substitution of the law firm of Littler Mendelson, P.C. as their attorneys of record in the above-entitled action in the place of Cohen-Johnson, LLC; Susan Hilden, Esq.; and Chris Davis, Esq.

DATED this day of August 2021.	
	HG STAFFING, LLC and MEI-GSR HOLDINGS LLC D/B/A GRAND SIERRA RESORT
	Ву
	Its
	Respondents

Cohen-Johnson, LLC; Susan Hilden, Esq.; and Chris Davis, Esq. hereby withdraw as counsel of record in the above-entitled action on behalf of Respondents.

DATED this 7th day of September 2021.

H. Stan Johnson, Esq. (SBN 265) Cohen-Johnson, LLC 375 E. Warm Springs Road, Suite 104 Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

Susan H. Hilden, Esq. (SBN 5358)

2500 East Second Street Reno, Nevada 89595 Chris Davis Esq. (SBN 6616)

Chris Davis, Esq. (SBN 6616) 3933 Lost Minder Court Las Vegas, Nevada 89129

Attorneys for Respondents

PROOF OF SERVICE

I am a resident of the State of Nevada, over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action. My business address is 3960 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 300, Las Vegas, Nevada 89169. On September 7, 2021, I served the within document(s):

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENTS

By <u>Electronic Service</u>- Served through the Nevada Supreme Court's eFlex System.

Mark R. Thierman, Esq. Joshua D. Buck, Esq. Leah L. Jones, Esq. Joshua R. Hendrickson, Esq. THIERMAN BUCK LLP 7287 Lakeside Drive Reno, Nevada 89511

Attorneys for Appellants

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on September 7, 2021, in Las Vegas, Nevada.

/s/ Samantha Catelo

Samantha Catelo

4846-3332-1208.1 / 084812-1000